
VICTORIA. 

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SBPTIMO 

VICTORLE REGIK2E. 

No. 1310. 
An Act to authorize the City of Saint Kilda to 

construct certain permanent Works and 
Undertakings in lieu of certain other perma­
nent Works and Undertakings. 

[29th August, 1893.] 

WHEREAS pursuant to the provisions of the Local Government Preamble. 
Act 1874 and the Local Government Act 1890 and in No. 506 Part xin. 

accordance with notices dated the fourteenth day of December One 
thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven and the twenty-second day of 
January One thousand eight hundred and ninety-one respectively and 
advertised in the Government Gazette on the sixteenth day of December Gazette, page 3834. 
One thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven and the twenty-third day of Gazette, page 446. 
January One thousand eight hundred and ninety-one respectively the 
Council of the City of Saint Kilda by the sale of debentures borrowed 
the sums of One hundred thousand pounds and Twenty-five thousand 
pounds respectively secured upon the municipal revenues of the mayor 
councillors and burgesses of the said city : And whereas in the said 
notices it was set forth that the purposes to which the said loans were 
to be applied included amongst other things the amount of Fourteen £14,373 5s. 8d. 
thousand three hundred and seventy-three pounds five shillings and 
eightpence for expenditure for the purposes set forth in the First 
Schedule to this Act: And whereas the said amount is not now 
required for the purposes set forth in the said First Schedule but is 
required for the purposes set forth in the Second Schedule to this Act : 
And whereas it is expedient to enable such amount to be so applied 
with the consent of the holders of the said debentures unless forbidden 
so to do by the ratepayers of the said city : Be it therefore enacted 
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Short title. 

Construction. 
Nos. 1112, 1243. 

Saint Kilda Council 
may make special 
order altering 
application of 
portion of loan. 

First Schedule. 
Second Schedule. 

Consent of deben­
ture-holders neces­
sary. 

Special order no 
effect until 
confirmed. 

Special order not to 
be confirmed until 
advertised nor if 
forbidden by rate­
payers. 

(No. 1112 8.324.) 

Mode in which rate­
payers may forbid 
confirmation of 
special order. 

Sections 321-325. 

by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and 
consent of the Legislative Council and the Legislative Assembly of 
Victoria in this present Parliament assembled and by the authority 
of the same as follows (that is to say) :— 

1. This Act may be cited as the Saint Kilda Loan Act 1893. 

2 . This Act shall be construed as one with the Local Government 
Act 1890 as amended by the Local Government Act 1891. 

3 . (1) Subject to the following provisions the Council of the City 
of Saint Kilda may make a special order declaring that all or any 
specified part of the money borrowed for the purposes set forth in the 
First Schedule to this Act shall be applied for all or any of the 
purposes set forth in the Second Schedule to this Act and specified in 
such special order. 

(2) No such special order shall be made until the holders of all 
debentures sold for the purposes of the said loans have in writing 
signified their approval of such proposed alteration of the application 
of the proceeds of such loans. 

(3) No such special order shall have any force or effect unless 
confirmed at a subsequent meeting of the Council, and unless at such 
meeting the resolution for such confirmation is carried by a majority of 
the whole number of members of the Council. 

(4) No such special order shall be so confirmed unless the Council 
shall at least two months previously have published in the Government 
Gazette and also twice in some newspaper generally circulating in the 
municipal district of Saint Kilda a notice of their intention to confirm 
such special order and are not forbidden from confirming such special 
order by ratepayers whose votes form one-third of the number of votes 
for which voters are inscribed on the municipal roll of the said 
municipality. 

(5) Within one month after the publication of such notice any 
twenty persons whose names are inscribed on the municipal roll may 
by writing under their hands delivered to the chairman or clerk of the 
municipality together with a sum of Twenty pounds demand that the 
question whether or not such special order be confirmed be submitted 
to the election of the ratepayers; and thereupon the votes of the rate­
payers shall be taken upon the question accordingly in as nearly as 
possible the like manner as the votes of ratepayers desiring to forbid a 
Council from proceeding further with a loan are taken under Part XI. 
of the Local Government Act 1890, and the said Part and the Nine­
teenth Schedule of the said Act shall be read and construed with such 
substitutions as may be necessary for such purpose and any reference 
in such Part or Schedule to the forbidding of a loan shall be deemed 
and taken to refer to the forbidding of the confirmation of a special 
order as aforesaid. 
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SCHEDULES. 

FIRST SCHEDULE. 

PURPOSES for which portion of loan was proposed to be applied, but for which the 
loan is not now required :— 

Street. 

Section 3. 

Albert-street 
Blessington-street 
Neptune-street 
Queen's-road 
Fitzroy-street 
Albion-street 
Barkly-street 
Hotham-street 
Marlboro'-street 
Maryville-street 
Southey-street 
St. Kilda-street 
Tennyson-street 
Alexandra-street 
Alma-street 
Alma-place 
Fulton-street 
Inkerman-street 
Leslie-street 
Malakoff-street 
Orrong-road 
Octavia-street 
Prentice-street 
Queen-street 
Sebastopol-street 
Westbury-street 
Wando-grove 
Young-street 
Unnamed street 

Metal 

£ s. 

274 9 
— 

144 7 
510 12 
150 19 

— 

75 15 
26 17 

_ 

607 7 
— 

68 18 
— 

— 

30 18 
— — 

— 

— 

212 1 
— 

— . 

— _ 

— 

_ _ 

— 

_ 

125 15 

d. 

3 

3 
3 
10 

9 
6 

6 

2 

0 

10 

4 

Kerb. 

£ s. 

— . 

— 

— . 

— 

421 11 
366 8 

— 

— 

225 4 
— 

1,136 7 
26 9 
600 0 
81 13 
10 10 
184 15 
118 16 

— 

288 4 
13 16 
118 16 
74 5 
73 7 
25 2 
129 12 
89 2 
108 18 

d. 

8 
10 

9 

10 
0 
0 
6 
3 
6 
0 

6 
3 
0 
0 
8 
8 
0 
0 
0 

Channel 

£ s. 
28 1 
25 10 

— 

15 17 
— 

1 6 

100 16 
0 11 
33 0 
9 7 
— 

44 16 
— 

— 

— 

3 8 
27 14 

— 

17 3 
— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

210 0 
— 

— 

77 19 

. 

d. 
10 
9 

6 

3 

2 
9 
6 
2 

0 

0 
2 

8 

2 

6 

Culvert 

£ s. 

— — 

53 15 
— 

— 

— • 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

-*-

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

53 15 
— > 

• m -

— 

— 

— 

---

13 6 

!. 

d. 

0 

0 

9 

2,228 2 8 4,093 1 5 595 13 5 120 16 9 

Metal 
Kerb 
Channel 
Culverts 
Destructor 
Cubing, High-street 

17 

£ 
2,228 
4,093 
595 
120 

6,000 
1,335 

s. 
2 
1 
13 
16 
0 
11 

d. 
8 
5 
5 
9 
0 
5 

£14,373 5 8 

SECOND 
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SECOND SCHEDULE. 

PURPOSES for which portion of loan is proposed to be applied with consent of 
debenture-holders if not forbidden by ratepayers :— 

Street. 

Acland -street 
Alexandra-street ... 
Alma-place 
Alma-street 
Argyle-street . ... 
Barkly-street ... 
Beaconsfield-parade 
Bell-street ... 
Blessington-street ... 
Brighton-road ... 
Byron-street ... 
Canterbury-road ... 
Cardigan-street 
Carlisle-street 
Chapel-street 
Charnwood-road ... 
Crimea-street 
Dickens-street 
Elm-grove 
Elster Creek ... 
Elwood-road 
Fitzroy-street ..; 
Glen Eira-avenue ... 
Glen Huntly-road ... 
Grey^street ... 
Grosvenor-street ... 
High-street 
Hotham-grove ... 
Hotham-street 
Inkerman-street 
Jervois- street 
Linton-street ... 
Loch-street ... 
Longraore-street ...-
Lynott-street 
Milton-street ... 
Moy-street ... 
Oak-grove 
Odessa-street ... 
Ormond-road 
Park-street ... , 
Patterson-street 
Rainsford-street 
Road (Esplanade—Brook's) 
Rosamond-street ... 
Sebastopol-street ... 
Shakespear-grove ... 
Southey-stree* 
St. Kilda-street ... 
Sycamore-grove 

* . . 

. • • 

• • • 

M e t a l . 

1 • S. 

« _ w 

^ — M 

. — 

, ||,| , 

300 0 
,^_ 

___. 

376 10 
___ 

239 14 
184 5 
143 4 
50 0 

296 0 
_ _ 

___ 

100 0 
. 

' 

. 

425 0 
• ^ _ — 

* • « — « 

• „ _ „ 

411 2 
800 0 

: 

. 

' 

• ___ 

• — 

— 

_—-

M _ 

336 12 
___ 

___ 

299, 4 
. 

_ _ 

-

— 

m^mm 

d. 

0 

0 

0 
0 
6 
0 
0 

0 

0 

» 

6 
0 

0 
i. 

0 

Channel. 

£ s. 
_ _ 

_ 

> _ 

_ _ 

___ 

_ . 

_ 

— 

— 

• — 

14 0 
67 7 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

_— 

• —— 

220 0 
50 0 

— 

_— 

325 12 
— 

. — 

^ _ -

_ — 

- - — 

. . —— 

— 

___ 

— 

__— 

• — 

— 

_ . 

—— 

— 

—— 
• • * ,\ 

140 16 
• • 

*• i * 

88 0 
r 4 

mmmmm 

d. 

.. 

0 
6 

. 

. 

. 

0 
0 . 

1-

0 

,. 

• • 

0 

0 

Tar-paving. 

£ 

59 
8 

s. d. 

8 0 
5 0 

278 17 0 
52 

184 
17 
9 

72 
128 

80 

18 

54 
132 
165 
133 
42 

132 
36 

367 
154 

22 
79 

. 59 
24 
21 
52 
50 

, 60 
. 23 

39 
29 
26 
33 

112 

70 
46 

4 
16 

52 
92 
42 

7 6 
0 0 
4 0 

18 0 
12 0 
0 0 
9 0 

3 0 

9 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

18 0 
— . ». 

^^ 

0 0 
6 0 
8 . 0 
0 0 

7 0 
4 0 
8 0 
3 0 

15 0 
16 0 
0 0 
0 0 
2 0 

12 0 
14 0 

8 0 
15 0 
10 0 

8 0 
4 0 

19 0 
10 0 

16 0 
8 0 

18 0 

Sewers. 

£ s. 
137 0 

— 

— 

— 

— 

121 11 
— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

2,150 0 
— 

• — 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

907 15 
— 

223 16 
— 

250 0 
— 

— 

— 

1,500 0 
— 

— 

— ' 

— 

" ' 

m^mmmm 

• 

-

— . 

d. 
0 

8 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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SECOND SCHEDULE—continued. 

PURPOSES for which portion of loan is proposed to be applied with consent of 
debenture-holders if not forbidden by ratepayers—continued:— 

Street. 

Tennyson-street 
Union-street 
Victoria-street 
Wellington-street ... 
William-street 
Young-street 

Metal 
Channel 
Tar-paving 
Sewers 
Queen Vroad-

Metal. 

£ s. d. 
• • • * " •*™ m m 

99 17 6 
. . » " ^ ™ — 

• . • ' 

• • • — * 

. • * ""̂— 

4,061 9 6 

• • . • • • 

• • • • • • 

• • • • • • 

• • • • • • 

Channel. 

£ s. d. 
— 

35 4 0 
— . 

— 

— 

— 

940 19 6 

* • • • • • 

. • • . . < 

. . . . . . 

• • • • • . 

—Alteration to bridge 
Lower Esplanade—Completion 
Dust-tip—Fencing 

of footpath 
• • • . . . 

Upper Esplanade—Crossings Victoria-street, 
Alfred-square 

Alma-park Reserve—Fencing 
Orrong-road--Culvert ... 

• • . . . . 

. . . . . . 

. • a . . . 

i 

Tar-paving. Sewers. 

£ 
105 ] 

35 

s. 
[2 

4 
105 12 
26 1 
7 

3,367 

£ 
4,061 

940 
3,367 
5,290 

60 
181 
150 

90 
151 
80 

14,373 

10 
8 

8 

s. 
9 

19 
8 
2 
0 

10 
0 

0 
16 
0 

5 

d. £ s. d. 
0 — 

—— 

O — 
0 — 
0 — 
6 — 

O 5,290 2 8 

d. 
6 
6 
0 
8 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

8 
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