VICTORIA.



ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SEPTIMO

VICTORIÆ REGINÆ.

No. 1310.

An Act to authorize the City of Saint Kilda to construct certain permanent Works Undertakings in lieu of certain other permanent Works and Undertakings.

[29th August, 1893.]

HEREAS pursuant to the provisions of the Local Government Preamble. Act 1874 and the Local Government Act 1890 and in No. 506 Part XIII. accordance with notices dated the fourteenth day of December One thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven and the twenty-second day of January One thousand eight hundred and ninety-one respectively and advertised in the Government Gazette on the sixteenth day of December Gazette, page 3834. One thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven and the twenty-third day of Gazette, page 446. January One thousand eight hundred and ninety-one respectively the Council of the City of Saint Kilda by the sale of debentures borrowed the sums of One hundred thousand pounds and Twenty-five thousand pounds respectively secured upon the municipal revenues of the mayor councillors and burgesses of the said city: And whereas in the said notices it was set forth that the purposes to which the said loans were to be applied included amongst other things the amount of Fourteen £14,373 5s. 8d. thousand three hundred and seventy-three pounds five shillings and eightpence for expenditure for the purposes set forth in the First Schedule to this Act: And whereas the said amount is not now required for the purposes set forth in the said First Schedule but is First Schedule. required for the purposes set forth in the Second Schedule to this Act: Second Schedule. And whereas it is expedient to enable such amount to be so applied with the consent of the holders of the said debentures unless forbidden so to do by the ratepayers of the said city: Be it therefore enacted

by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and the Legislative Assembly of Victoria in this present Parliament assembled and by the authority of the same as follows (that is to say):—

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the Saint Kilda Loan Act 1893.

Construction. Nos. 1112, 1243. 2. This Act shall be construed as one with the Local Government Act 1890 as amended by the Local Government Act 1891.

Saint Kilda Council may make special order altering application of portion of loan.

First Schedule.
Second Schedule.

s I

Consent of debenture-holders necessary.

Special order no effect until confirmed.

Special order not to be confirmed until advertised nor if forbidden by ratepayers.

(No. 1112 s. 324.)

Mode in which ratepayers may forbid confirmation of special order.

Sections 321-325.

- 3. (1) Subject to the following provisions the Council of the City of Saint Kilda may make a special order declaring that all or any specified part of the money borrowed for the purposes set forth in the First Schedule to this Act shall be applied for all or any of the purposes set forth in the Second Schedule to this Act and specified in such special order.
- (2) No such special order shall be made until the holders of all debentures sold for the purposes of the said loans have in writing signified their approval of such proposed alteration of the application of the proceeds of such loans.
- (3) No such special order shall have any force or effect unless confirmed at a subsequent meeting of the Council, and unless at such meeting the resolution for such confirmation is carried by a majority of the whole number of members of the Council.
- (4) No such special order shall be so confirmed unless the Council shall at least two months previously have published in the Government Gazette and also twice in some newspaper generally circulating in the municipal district of Saint Kilda a notice of their intention to confirm such special order and are not forbidden from confirming such special order by ratepayers whose votes form one-third of the number of votes for which voters are inscribed on the municipal roll of the said municipality.
- (5) Within one month after the publication of such notice any twenty persons whose names are inscribed on the municipal roll may by writing under their hands delivered to the chairman or clerk of the municipality together with a sum of Twenty pounds demand that the question whether or not such special order be confirmed be submitted to the election of the ratepayers; and thereupon the votes of the ratepayers shall be taken upon the question accordingly in as nearly as possible the like manner as the votes of ratepayers desiring to forbid a Council from proceeding further with a loan are taken under Part XI. of the Local Government Act 1890, and the said Part and the Nineteenth Schedule of the said Act shall be read and construed with such substitutions as may be necessary for such purpose and any reference in such Part or Schedule to the forbidding of a loan shall be deemed and taken to refer to the forbidding of the confirmation of a special order as aforesaid.

SCHEDULES.

SCHEDULES.

FIRST SCHEDULE.

Section 3.

Purposes for which portion of loan was proposed to be applied, but for which the loan is not now required:—

Street	Metal.			K	erb.	•	Chann	Cu	Culvert.			
		£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.	£s	. d.	£	8.	d .
Albert-street	•••	~ _		w.	~		w,	28 I	10	~		w.
Blessington-stree		274	9	3	•	-		25 10		•		
Neptune-street	•••				-					5 3	15	. 0
Queen's-road	•••	144	7	3	•			15 17	6	•		
Fitzroy-street	•••	510	12	3	_			•		_		
Albion-street	•••	150	19	10	-			1 6	3	•		
Barkly-street	•••	•			421	11	8	-		-		
Hotham-street	•••	•			3 66	8	10	100 16	5 2			
Marlboro'-street	•••	7 5	15	9	. •			0 1	9	-	· ·	
Maryville-street	•••	26	17	6	-			33 (6	-		
Southey-street	•••				225	4	9	9 7	7 2	-		
St. Kilda-street	•••	607	7	6	-	-				•	_	
Tennyson-street	•••	-			1,136	7	10	44 16	6 0	•		
Alexandra-street	•••	68	18	2	26	9	0			-		
Alma-street	•••	•••			600	0	0			-		
Alma-place	•••	-			81	13	6			-		
Fulton-street	•••	30	18	0	10	10	3	3 8		•		
Inkerman-street	•••	-			184		6	27 14	2	-		
Leslie-street	•••	-			118	16	0			-		
Malakoff-street	•••	_			•			17 3	8	-		
Orrong-road	•••	212	1	10	28 8	4	6	•		•		÷
Octavia-street	•••	-				16	3			53	15	0
Prentice-street	•••	-				16	0	بسب				
\mathbf{Queen} -street	•••	-			74	5	0			-	مسبب	
Sebastopol-street	•••	-			73	7	8			-		
Westbury-street	•••				25	2	8	210	2	•		
Wando-grove	•••	-			129	12	0	-		•		
Young-street	•••	-			89	2	0	enere		-		•
Unnamed street	•••	125	15	4	108	18	0	77 19	6	13	6	9
		2,228	2	8	4,093	1	5	59 5 13	5	120	16	9
							£	s. d.				
·	Metal	•••	•••	,			2,228	2 8				
	Kerb	•••	• • •	,	•••		4,093	1 5				
	Channel	•••	•••	,	•••		595	13 5				
	Culverts	•••		,	120		120					
	Destructor	•••	•••			(6,000	0 0				
	Cubing, Hi	gh-street	•••		•••	•	1,335	11 5				
						£1.	4,373	5 8				

SECOND

Section 3.

SECOND SCHEDULE.

Purposes for which portion of loan is proposed to be applied with consent of debenture-holders if not forbidden by ratepayers:—

Street.			Metal.			Channel.			Tar-paving.			Sewers.		
**************************************		•	$\mathbf{\mathfrak{E}}$ s.	- d		£ s.	d	_	${f \pounds}^-$	s.	d.	\pounds s.	d.	
Acland-street		•			•		,		-			137 O	0	
Alexandra-street	• • •	•••		,					59	8	0			
Alma-place		• • •				-			8	5	0			
Alma-street		•••		•					278	17	O			
Argyle-street	,	•••				-			52	7	6			
Barkly-street	•,•	• • •	300	0 (0		ı		184	0	O	121 11	8	
Beaconsfield-parade		•••	· <u>-</u>		4				17	4	0 -			
Bell-street		• • •		•					9	18	0			
Blessington-street		•••	376 1	0 (0				72	12	O			
Brighton-road		• • •		,					128	0	O	and the second		
Byron-street	•••	•••	239 1	4	0	14	0	0	80	9	0			
Canterbury-road	****	•••	184	5	0	67	7	6				· Constitution		
Cardigan-street		•••		4 (6				18	3	0			
~ 1· 1		• • •		0 ()			• • •	-			2,150 0	0	
Chapel-street	• • •	• • •	296	0	0			•	54	9	. O			
Charnwood-road		•••					•		132	0	. 0			
Crimea-street	• • •	•••	***	•			•		165	0	0	-		
Dickens-street	•••	•••	100	0	0				133	0	0			
Elm-grove	• • •	•••					•		42	18	. 0			
Elster Creek			·	•		220	0	0 .	-					
Elwood-road	• • •	•••				50	0	Ο.	-		,			
Fitzroy-street	/g += ● ● ●	•••	425	0	0				132	0	0	907 15	0	
Glen Eira-avenue		•••		•			•	<i>.</i> .	36	6	0		,	
Glen Huntly-road	,	•••		٠ ،		325 1	2	0		8.	. O	223 16	0	
Grey-street	• • •	•••		•			•		154	0	0		_	
Grosvenor-street	•••	•••	411	2	6		-		•			25 0 O	0	
High-street	• • •	•••	800	0	0		-		22	7	0			
Hotham-grove	• • • • •	• • •	٠ ــــــــــــ	-			-		79	4	0		•	
Hotham-street	•••	•••	· <u>-</u>	•			•		59	8	0		_	
Inkerman-street	•••	•••		-			•	٠.	24	3	0	1,500 O	0	
Jervois-street	• • •	• • •		-			-		21	15	0			
Linton-street	• • •	•••	· ·	•			-	1 3	52	16	, 0	######################################		
Loch-street	•••	• •		-			-		50	0.	. 0	(
Longmore-street	• • • •	•••		-4			•	e i a	60	0	0	que, production des	. •	
Lynott-street	• • •	•••		-			-	# C 3	23		0			
Milton-street	•••	•••		_		,	-		39		, 0			
Moy-street	• • •	• • •		-			-		29		0	بالماساسيين		
Oak-grove	• • •	***		-	•	•	-		26		0	-		
Odessa-street	• • •	• • • • •		 ·-					33		0			
Ormond-road	•••	•••		-	^		-		112	10	0	·····		
Park-street	• • •	,•••	336	12	0		-		70		Ω			
Patterson-street	•••	•••		-	٠.	• .	-		70		0	****		
Rainsford-street	•••	• • • *	مَ مُ	- ,	ο ·	140.1	-	0	46	4	0			
Road (Esplanade-	–Brook's)	•••	299	4	0.	140	60	0	· .		0			
Rosamond-street	•••	• • •		_		- 1			. 4 16		0			
Sebastopol-street	•••	• • •		-		00		0	10	10	U			
Shakespear-grove	•••	•••			•,	. 88	0		59	16	0			
Southey-street	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	-			-			92		0			
St. Kilda-street	• • •	• • •	N.			uguipiovi				18				
Sycamore-grove	Bedriff a sensor so car of	- Parfert year or a	••	-					TA	10	J			
	•						•					SEC	COND	

SECOND SCHEDULE—continued.

Purposes for which portion of loan is proposed to be applied with consent of debenture-holders if not forbidden by ratepayers—continued:—

Street.	Metal.			Channel.			Tar-paving.			Sewers.			
Tennyson-street Union-street	•••	£	s. 17	<i>d</i> . 6	£	s. - 4	d. 0	105		<i>d</i> . 0	£	s. 	d.
Victoria-street	•••	Gradinancy programmy			-			35 4		0	•	-	
Wellington-street William-street	•••							105 12 0 26 10 0 7 8 6	*********				
									8	6			
Young-street										_			
		4,061	9	6	940	19	6	3,367	8	0	5,290	2	8
								£	s.				
Metal	•••	••	•		•••		•••	4,061		6			
Channel	•••	••	•		••• ,		•••	940					
Tar-paving	•••	•	•		•••		•••	3,367		0 8			
Sewers Queen's-road	••• A 1	tomotion	• • •	hui	oo.		•••	5,290 60		0			
Lower Espla					•	na tł	•••	181		_			
Dust-tip—Fe		•	-	юп	01 1000	pau		150		Ö			
Upper Espla		_	-	a V	ictoria.	.stre	et.	100	V	V			
Alfred-squ		— CIO 88	ıng	. ·	•••	-501 O	···	90	0	0			
Alma-park B		ze—Fei	ncin	Ø	•••	•		151		Ŏ			
Orrong-road-				0	•••	•	•••	80		0			
· .							±	£14,373	5	8			

MELBOURNE:

By Authority: ROBT. S. BRAIN, Government Printer.